Sales Tax Distribution 2023
Comparison to 2022

Town/Adams
Vg/Adams
T/Alexandria
Vg/Alex Bay
Town/Antwerp
Vg/Antwerp
T/Brownville
Vg/Glen Park
Vg/Dexter
Vg/Brownville
T/Cp Vincent
Vg/Cp Vincent
T/Champion
Vg/W. Carthage
Town/Clayton
Vg/Clayton
T/Elisburg
Vg/Mannsville
Vg/Ellisburg
T/Henderson
T/Hounsfield
Vg/Sackets Hrbr
Town/LeRay
Vg/Evans Mills
Vg/Black River
Town/Lorraine
Town/Lyme
Vg/Chaumont
Town/Orleans
Town/Pamelia
Vg/Glen Park
T/Philadelphia
Vg/Philadelphia
Town/Rodman
Town/Rutland
Vg/Black River
Town/Theresa
Vg/Theresa
T/Watertown
Town/Wilna
Vg/Deferiet
Vg/Carthage
T/Worth
City/Watertown
Jefferson County

Total

3 months

ended 5/31/23

$225,473.68
$82,956.99
$597,120.64
$125,126.78
$84,205.64
$26,962.92
$341,693.73
$64,059.99
$55,184.18
$57,893.79
$346,229.39
$67,732.03
$198,074.89
$92,774.79
$641,825.21
$218,550.01
$300,823.44
$18,902.24
$11,735.60
$358,431.27
$257,344.98
$159,462.35
$502,975.85
$32,638.73
$51,885.11
$73,658.94
$379,276.47
$39,556.63
$454,958.05
$301,955.45
$2,496.78
$58,251.82
$45,326.28
$92,865.48
$170,914.62
$34,814.69
$206,618.62
$34,388.52
$481,475.39
$114,700.90
$24,822.59
$131,254.98
$33,545.84
$6,290,438.30
$12,318,775.00

$26,210,159.58

3 months

ended 5/31/22

$221,568.37
$80,465.77
$560,975.57
$117,427.58
$81,550.40
$25,709.85
$317,225.99
$60,078.19
$50,757.44
$562,625.51
$327,445.69
$64,185.08
$204,061.75
$95,857.58
$568,271.80
$193,117.91
$276,407.30
$17,476.94
$10,588.44
$342,223.77
$238,042.99
$147,233.01
$476,050.01
$29,097.89
$46,852.26
$67,718.00
$372,671.09
$37,589.11
$436,549.06
$286,465.52
$2,411.37
$53,139.63
$43,832.21
$86,379.62
$171,101.45
$35,320.36
$208,498.14
$35,313.82
$527,254.15
$119,147.76
$25,796.63
$146,729.71
$32,992.99
$6,036,593.13
$11,821,661.55

$25,152,471.39

Increase

% Increase

(-Decrease) (-Decrease)

$3,905.31
$2,491.22
$36,145.07
$7,699.20
$2,646.24
$1,2563.07
$24,467.74
$3,981.80
$4,426.74
$5,268.28
$18,783.70
$3,546.95
($5,986.86)
($3,082.79)
$73,553.41
$25,432.10
$24,416.14
$1,425.30
$1,147.16
$16,207.50
$19,301.99
$12,229.34
$26,925.84
$3,540.84
$5,032.85
$5,940.94
$6,605.38
$1,967.52
$18,408.99
$15,489.93
$85.41
$5,112.19
$1,494.07
$6,485.86
($186.83)
($505.67)
($1,879.52)
($925.30)
($45,778.76)
($4,446.86)
($974.04)
($15,474.73)
$552.85
$253,845.17
$497,113.45

$1,057,688.19

1.76%
3.10%
6.44%
6.56%
3.24%
4.87%
7.711%
6.63%
8.72%
10.01%
5.74%
5.563%
-2.93%
-3.22%
12.94%
13.17%
8.83%
8.16%
10.83%
4.74%
8.11%
8.31%
5.66%
12.17%
10.74%
8.77%
1.77%
5.23%
4.22%
5.41%
3.564%
9.62%
3.41%
7.51%
-0.11%
-1.43%
-0.90%
-2.62%
-8.68%
-3.73%
-3.78%
-10.65%
1.68%
4.21%
4.21%

4.21%

Year to Date
2023

$423,837.80
$155,939.74
$1,122,447.17
$235,209.08
$158,286.91
$50,683.98
$642,304.31
$120,417.80
$103,733.35
$108,826.78
$650,830.29
$127,320.38
$372,334.48
$174,394.91
$1,206,481.31
$410,822.91
$565,477.72
$35,531.79
$22,060.18
$673,766.97
$483,748.38
$299,751.93
$945,476.98
$61,353.18
$97,531.87
$138,461.58
$712,951.08
$74,357.22
$855,214.74
$567,605.64
$4,693.36
$109,499.80
$85,202.80
$174,565.39
$321,279.52
$65,443.48
$388,394.69
$64,642.37
$905,061.14
$215,610.87
$46,660.67
$246,728.67
$63,058.38
$11,824,553.04
$23,156,416.37

$49,268,971.01

Year to Date
2022

$417,271.14
$151,538.08
$1,056,463.59
$221,146.82
$153,597.67
$48,418.37
$597,419.44
$113,142.93
$95,589.52
$99,107.59
$616,665.80
$120,877.28
$384,301.60
$180,524.87
$1,070,204.30
$363,691.49
$520,547.18
$32,913.65
$19,940.80
$644,496.79
$448,297.16
$277,278.23
$896,526.57
$54,798.93
$88,235.05
$127,530.69
$701,837.05
$70,790.12
$822,135.96
$539,489.44
$4,541.24
$100,075.81
$82,547.50
$162,675.40
$322,228.74
$66,517.47
$392,656.48
$66,505.15
$992,957.35
$224,386.37
$48,681.79
$276,330.39
$62,134.42
$11,368,482.37
$22,263,277.98

$47,368,676.57

Prepared by Jefferson County Treasurer
Karen M Christie

Increase

% Increase

(-Decrease) (-Decrease)

$6,566.66
$4,401.66
$65,983.58
$14,062.26
$4,689.24
$2,265.61
$44,884.87
$7,274.87
$8,143.83
$9,719.19
$34,164.49
$6,443.10
($11,967.12)
($6,129.96)
$136,277.01
$47,131.42
$44,930.54
$2,618.14
$2,119.38
$29,270.18
$35,451.22
$22,473.70
$48,950.41
$6,554.25
$9,296.82
$10,930.89
$11,114.03
$3,567.10
$33,078.78
$28,116.20
$152.12
$9,423.99
$2,655.30
$11,889.99
($949.22)
($1,073.99)
($4,261.79)
($1,862.78)
($87,896.21)
($8,775.50)
($1,921.12)
($29,601.72)
$923.96
$456,070.67
$893,138.39

$1,900,294.44

1.57%
2.90%
6.25%
6.36%
3.05%
4.68%
7.51%
6.43%
8.52%
9.81%
5.54%
5.33%
-3.11%
-3.40%

12.73%

12.96%
8.63%
7.95%

10.63%
4.54%
7.91%
8.11%
5.46%

11.96%

10.54%
8.57%
1.58%
5.04%
4.02%
5.21%
3.35%
9.42%
3.22%
7.31%

-0.29%
-1.61%
-1.09%
-2.80%
-8.85%
-3.91%
-3.95%
-10.71%
1.49%
4.01%
4.01%

4.01%



