Sales Tax Distribution 2023 Comparison to 2022

Prepared by Jefferson County Treasurer Karen M Christie

	3 months ended 5/31/23	3 months ended 5/31/22	Increase (-Decrease)	% Increase (-Decrease)	Year to Date 2023	Year to Date 2022	Increase (-Decrease)	% Increase (-Decrease)
Town/Adams	\$225,473.68	\$221,568.37	\$3,905.31	1.76%	\$423,837.80	\$417,271.14	\$6,566.66	1.57%
Vg/Adams	\$82,956.99	\$80,465.77	\$2,491.22	3.10%	\$155,939.74	\$151,538.08	\$4,401.66	2.90%
T/Alexandria	\$597,120.64	\$560,975.57	\$36,145.07	6.44%	\$1,122,447.17	\$1,056,463.59	\$65,983.58	6.25%
Vg/Alex Bay	\$125,126.78	\$117,427.58	\$7,699.20	6.56%	\$235,209.08	\$221,146.82	\$14,062.26	6.36%
Town/Antwerp	\$84,205.64	\$81,559.40	\$2,646.24	3.24%	\$158,286.91	\$153,597.67	\$4,689.24	3.05%
Vg/Antwerp	\$26,962.92	\$25,709.85	\$1,253.07	4.87%	\$50,683.98	\$48,418.37	\$2,265.61	4.68%
T/Brownville	\$341,693.73	\$317,225.99	\$24,467.74	7.71%	\$642,304.31	\$597,419.44	\$44,884.87	7.51%
Vg/Glen Park	\$64,059.99	\$60,078.19	\$3,981.80	6.63%	\$120,417.80	\$113,142.93	\$7,274.87	6.43%
Vg/Dexter	\$55,184.18	\$50,757.44	\$4,426.74	8.72%	\$103,733.35	\$95,589.52	\$8,143.83	8.52%
Vg/Brownville	\$57,893.79	\$52,625.51	\$5,268.28	10.01%	\$108,826.78	\$99,107.59	\$9,719.19	9.81%
T/Cp Vincent	\$346,229.39	\$327,445.69	\$18,783.70	5.74%	\$650,830.29	\$616,665.80	\$34,164.49	5.54%
Vg/Cp Vincent	\$67,732.03	\$64,185.08	\$3,546.95	5.53%	\$127,320.38	\$120,877.28	\$6,443.10	5.33%
T/Champion	\$198,074.89	\$204,061.75	(\$5,986.86)	-2.93%	\$372,334.48	\$384,301.60	(\$11,967.12)	-3.11%
Vg/W. Carthage	\$92,774.79	\$95,857.58	(\$3,082.79)	-3.22%	\$174,394.91	\$180,524.87	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Town/Clayton	\$641,825.21	\$568,271.80	\$73,553.41	12.94%	\$1,206,481.31	\$1,070,204.30	(\$6,129.96) \$136,277.01	-3.40% 12.73%
Vg/Clayton	\$218,550.01	\$193,117.91	\$25,432.10	13.17%	\$410,822.91	\$363,691.49		
T/Ellisburg	\$300,823.44	\$276,407.30	\$24,416.14	8.83%	\$565,477.72	\$520,547.18	\$47,131.42	12.96%
Vg/Mannsville	\$18,902.24	\$17,476.94	\$1,425.30	8.16%	\$35,531.79		\$44,930.54	8.63%
Vg/Ellisburg	\$11,735.60	\$10,588.44	\$1,147.16	10.83%	\$22,060.18	\$32,913.65	\$2,618.14	7.95%
T/Henderson	\$358,431.27	\$342,223.77	\$16,207.50	4.74%	• •	\$19,940.80	\$2,119.38	10.63%
T/Hounsfield	\$257,344.98	\$238,042.99	\$19,301.99	8.11%	\$673,766.97	\$644,496.79	\$29,270.18	4.54%
Vg/Sackets Hrbr	\$159,462.35	\$147,233.01	\$12,229.34	8.31%	\$483,748.38	\$448,297.16	\$35,451.22	7.91%
Town/LeRay	\$502,975.85	\$476,050.01	\$26,925.84	5.66%	\$299,751.93	\$277,278.23	\$22,473.70	8.11%
Vg/Evans Mills	\$32,638.73	\$29,097.89	\$3,540.84		\$945,476.98	\$896,526.57	\$48,950.41	5.46%
Vg/Black River	\$51,885.11	\$46,852.26		12.17%	\$61,353.18	\$54,798.93	\$6,554.25	11.96%
Town/Lorraine	\$73,658.94	\$67,718.00	\$5,032.85 \$5,940.94	10.74%	\$97,531.87	\$88,235.05	\$9,296.82	10.54%
Town/Lyme	\$379,276.47	\$372,671.09		8.77%	\$138,461.58	\$127,530.69	\$10,930.89	8.57%
Vg/Chaumont	\$39,556.63		\$6,605.38	1.77%	\$712,951.08	\$701,837.05	\$11,114.03	1.58%
Town/Orleans		\$37,589.11 \$436.540.06	\$1,967.52	5.23%	\$74,357.22	\$70,790.12	\$3,567.10	5.04%
Town/Pamelia	\$454,958.05 \$301,955.45	\$436,549.06	\$18,408.99	4.22%	\$855,214.74	\$822,135.96	\$33,078.78	4.02%
Vg/Glen Park		\$286,465.52	\$15,489.93	5.41%	\$567,605.64	\$539,489.44	\$28,116.20	5.21%
T/Philadelphia	\$2,496.78 \$58,251.82	\$2,411.37	\$85.41	3.54%	\$4,693.36	\$4,541.24	\$152.12	3.35%
Vg/Philadelphia	\$45,326.28	\$53,139.63 \$43,839.64	\$5,112.19	9.62%	\$109,499.80	\$100,075.81	\$9,423.99	9.42%
Town/Rodman	\$92,865.48	\$43,832.21	\$1,494.07	3.41%	\$85,202.80	\$82,547.50	\$2,655.30	3.22%
Town/Rutland		\$86,379.62	\$6,485.86	7.51%	\$174,565.39	\$162,675.40	\$11,889.99	7.31%
Vg/Black River	\$170,914.62	\$171,101.45	(\$186.83)	-0.11%	\$321,279.52	\$322,228.74	(\$949.22)	-0.29%
Town/Theresa	\$34,814.69	\$35,320.36	(\$505.67)	-1.43%	\$65,443.48	\$66,517.47	(\$1,073.99)	-1.61%
Vg/Theresa	\$206,618.62	\$208,498.14	(\$1,879.52)	-0.90%	\$388,394.69	\$392,656.48	(\$4,261.79)	-1.09%
-	\$34,388.52	\$35,313.82	(\$925.30)	-2.62%	\$64,642.37	\$66,505.15	(\$1,862.78)	-2.80%
T/Watertown	\$481,475.39	\$527,254.15	(\$45,778.76)	-8.68%	\$905,061.14	\$992,957.35	(\$87,896.21)	-8.85%
Town/Wilna	\$114,700.90	\$119,147.76	(\$4,446.86)	-3.73%	\$215,610.87	\$224,386.37	(\$8,775.50)	-3.91%
Vg/Deferiet	\$24,822.59	\$25,796.63	(\$974.04)	-3.78%	\$46,660.67	\$48,581.79	(\$1,921.12)	-3.95%
Vg/Carthage	\$131,254.98	\$146,729.71	(\$15,474.73)	-10.55%	\$246,728.67	\$276,330.39	(\$29,601.72)	-10.71%
T/Worth	\$33,545.84	\$32,992.99	\$552.85	1.68%	\$63,058.38	\$62,134.42	\$923.96	1.49%
City/Watertown	\$6,290,438.30	\$6,036,593.13	\$253,845.17	4.21%	\$11,824,553.04	\$11,368,482.37	\$456,070.67	4.01%
Jefferson County	\$12,318,775.00	\$11,821,661.55	\$497,113.45	4.21%	\$23,156,416.37	\$22,263,277.98	\$893,138.39	4.01%
Total	\$26,210,159.58	\$25,152,471.39	\$1,057,688.19	4.21%	\$49,268,971.01	\$47,368,676.57	\$1,900,294.44	4.01%